
CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER 
Case No. RCV 51010 

Chino Basin Municipal Water District v. The City of Chino 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

I declare that: 

I am employed in the County of San Bernardino, California. I am over the age of 18 years and nota party 
to the within action. My business address is Chino Basin Watermaster, 9641 San Bernardino Road, 
Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730; telephone {909) 484-3888. 

On June 8, 2006, I served the following: 

1} Letter dated June 2, 2006 from Brunick, McElhaney & Beckett to Anne Schneider, Esq., 
Re: Chino Basin Water Conservation District New Peace II Agreement. 

l_xJ BY MAIL: in said cause, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed with postage thereon fully 
prepaid, for delivery by United States Postal Service mail at Rancho Cucamonga, California, 
addresses as follows: 
See attached service list: Mailing List 1 

/_/ BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the addressee. 

/_/ BY FACSIMILE: I transmitted said document by fax transmission from (909) 484-3890 to the fax 
number(s) indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the transmission report, 
which was properly issued by the transmitting fax machine. 

/_x_j BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: I transmitted notice of availability of electronic documents by electronic 
transmission to the email address indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the 
transmission report, which was properly issued by the transmitting electronic mail device. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and 
correct. 

Executed on June 8, 2006 in Rancho Cucamonga, California. 

�;1� �LAS. MOLTER � 
Chino Basin Watermaster 
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BRUNICK, McELHANEY & BECKETT 
PROJ"ESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION 

IS:39 COMMERCENTER WE:ST 
RENE 5. ABRAHAM 

STEVEN K. eECKETT 

WILLIAM -'• BRUNICK 

RAYMOND F. DOLEN 

STEVEN M. KEN NECY 

LELAND P. MCELHANEY 

SAN_ BERNARDINO, CALIFORNIA 92408 
215 CAJON STREET 

MAILING ADDR£SS: 

P. 0. BOX 1320 

R£0LANOS, CALIFORNIA 92373 

TELEPHONE: 19091 793-0SIB 

POST OFF"ICE ·eox 6425 

SAN BERNARDINO, CALIFORNIA 92412 
OF' COUNSE.L 

CHARLES A. PECKJ-tAM PLEASE REFE:R TO 

Anne Schneider, Esq. 
Ellison, Schneider & Harris 
2015 "H" Street 

TELEPHONE:: (909) 8B9-8301 

FAX: (909} .3BB-IBB9 

June 2, 2006 

Sacramento, California 95814-3109 

RE: Chino Basin Water Conservation District 

New Peace II Agreement 

Dear Ms. Schneider: 

The Chino Basin Water Conservation District has been participating in the 
development of the New Peace II document as part of the Chino Basin Watennaster 
process. We are very pleased with the progress that has been made. We understand that 
this document has been referred by the Watennaster Board to the Pool process for their 
consideration. One of the pre-conditions to turning this document into a binding 
agreement is a thorough professional review of the technical work compiled by 
Watermaster in support of the document. It has been represented by Watennaster staff 
and legal counsel that this review will be conducted by your technical assistant, Mr. Joe 
Scalmanini. We have also been advised that his review has already begun in anticipation 
of a late July 2006 workshop. The Conservation District strongly supports this review by 
Mr. Scalmanini. 

The Conservation District wishes to make sure that in the estimate by the 
Watermaster' s consulting engineer, that an additional 400,000 acre feet of water needs to 
be mined from the Chino Basin in order to achieve and maintain hydraulic control. This 
should be independently verified and endorsed by :Mr. Scalmanini. The original purpose 
of establishing the Chino Basin Judgment was to stop overdraft and balance production 
and replenishment to achieve a safe yield. Putting the Chino Basin into deliberate 
overdraft by approving mining should only be done for a very noble purpose and then 
only with great care and safeguards. 
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R ICHARD ANDERSON 
1 365 W. FOOTH ILL BLVD 
SU ITE 1 
UPLAND, CA 9 1 786 

BOB BEST 
NATL RESOURCE CONS SVCS 
25864 BUSI NESS CENTER DR K 
REDLANDS, CA 92374 

DAVI D B . COSGROVE 
RUTAN & TUCKER 
6 1 1 ANTON BLVD 
SU ITE 1400 
COSTA MESA, CA 92626 

GLEN DURRINGTON 
551 2  FRANCIS ST 
CHINO, CA 9 1 7 1 0 

CARL FREEMAN 
L.D. KING 
2 1 5 1 CONVENTION CENTRE WAY 
ONTARIO, CA 91 764 

DON GALLEANO 
4220 WI NEVILLE RD 
MIRA LOMA, CA 91 752-14 1 2  

LISA HAMIL  TON 
GE/MGR ENV REMEDIATION PRGM 
640 FREEDOM BUS INESS CTR 
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 1 9406 

JOEL KUPERBERG 
OCWD GENERAL COUNSEL 
RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 
61 1 ANTON BLVD. , 1 4TH FLOOR 
COSTA MESA, CA 92626-1 931  

SHARON JOYCE 
STATE OF CA CDC 
1 5 1 5  S STREET, ROOM 314-F 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 

RONALD LA BRUCHERIE 
1 2953 S BAKER AVE 
ONTARIO.CA 91 76 1 -7903 

RODNEY BAKER 
COUNSEL FOR EGGWEST & 
JOHNSON 
PO BOX 438 
COULTERVILLE, CA 953 1 1 -0438 

BRUCE CASH 
UNITED WATER MGMT CO INC 
1 881  BUSINESS CENTER DR 
SU ITE BA 
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408 

PAU L HOFER 
1 1248 S TURNER AVE 
ONTARIO, CA 9 1 761  

DICK DYKSTRA 
1 0 1 29  SCHAEFER 
ONTARIO, CA 9 1 76 1 -7973 

PAUL DEUTSCH 
GEOMATRIX CONSU LTANTS, INC. 
2444 MAIN ST. ; SU ITE 21 5 
FRESNO, CA 9372 1  

PETER HETTINGA 
1 4244 ANON CT 
CHINO, CA 9 1 71 0  

CARL HAUGE 
SWRCB 
PO BOX 942836 
SACRAMENTO, CA 94236-0001 

ANNESLEY IGNATIUS 
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO FCD 
825 E 3

RD 
ST 

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 9241 5-0835 

MANUEL CARRILLO 
CONSULTANT TO SENATOR SOTO 
822 N EUCLID AVE, SU ITE A 
ONTARIO, CA 9 1 762 

MAR ILY LEVIN 
300 S SPRING ST 
SUITE 1 702 
LOS ANGELES , CA 900 1 3 

PATRICK BAUER 
ARROWHEAD WATER COMPANY 
5772 JURUPA RD 
ONTARIO,  CA 9 1 761 -3672 

WILLIAM P. CURLEY 
PO BOX 1 059 
BREA, CA 92882-1 059 

JOE DELGADO 
BOYS REPUBLIC 
3493 GRAND AVENUE 
CHINO HILLS, CA 9 1 709 

RALPH FRAN K 
7 49 LAKE Fl ELD RD # B 
WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA 9 1 361  

J IM GALLAGHER 
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA WATER CO 
2143 CONVENTION CENTER WAY 
SUITE 1 1 0  
ONTARIO, CA 91 764 

PETE HALL 
PO BOX 51 9 
TWIN PEAKS, CA 92391 

SUSAN TRAGER 
LAW OFFICES OF SUSAN M .  TRAGER 
1 971 2 MACARTHUR BLVD 
SUITE 1 20 
IRVINE, CA 9261 2 

W. C. " B I LL" KRUGER 
CITY OF CHINO HILLS 
2001 GRAND AVE 
CHINO H ILLS, CA 9 1 709 

KRONICK ET AL 
KRONICK MOSKOVITZ TIEDEMANN 
& GIRARD 
400 CAPITOL MALL, 27 TH FLOOR 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-441 7 

CARLOS LOZANO 
STATE OF CA YTS 
1 5 1 80 S EUCLID 
CHINO, CA 9 1 71 0  



Distribution List Name: Committee List 1- Court Filings, Water Transactions 

Members: 

Al Lopez lopezsixto@netzero.net 
Alice Shiozawa afsh ioza@gswater.com 
Andy Malone amalone@wildermuthenvironmenta l .com 
Anne Schneider ajs@eslawfirm.com 
April Woodruff awoodruff@ieua.org 
Arnold Rodriguez jarodriguez@sarwc.com 
Art Kidman akidman@mkblawyers.com 
Ashnok Dhingra ashok.dhingra@m-e.aecom.com 
Barbara Swanson Barbara_Swanson@yahoo.com 
Bill Kruger citycounci l@chinohills.org 
Bill Rice brice@rb8.swrcb.ca.gov 
Bill Thompson bthompson@ci.norco.ca.us 
Bob Feenstra feenstra@agconceptsinc.com 
Bob Kuhn bgkuhn@aol .com 
Bonnie Tazza bonniet@cvwdwater.com 
Boyd Hill bhil l@mkblawyers.com 
Brenda Fowler balee@fontanawater.com 
Brian Hess bhess@niagarawater.com 
Butch Araiza butcharaiza@mindspring.com 
Carole McGreevy cmcgreevy@jcsd.us · 
Charles Moorrees cmoorrees@sawaterco.com 
Chris Diggs cdiggs@fontanawater.com 
Chris Swanberg chris.swanberg@corr.ca.gov 
Cindy LaCamera clacamera@mwdh2t>.com 
Craig Stewart · cstewart@geomatrix.com 
Curtis Aaron . caaron@fontana.org 
Dan Arrighi darrigh i@sgvwater.com 
Dan Hostetler dghostetler@csupomona.edu 
Dan McKinney d111ckinney@rhlaw.com 
Daniel Cozad dcozad@sawpa.org 
Dave Argo argodg@bv.com 
Dave Crosley DCrosley@cityofchino.org 
Dave Hill dhill@ieua.org 
David 8.  Anderson danders@water.ca.gov 
David D DeJesus (davidcicgm@aol.com) davidcicgm@aol;com 
David D DeJesus (ddejesus@mwdh2o.com) 

David Ringel 
Diane Sanchez 
Don Gal leano 
Duffy Blau 
Eric Garner 
Eunice Ulloa 
Frank Brommenschenkel 
Fred Fudacz 
Fred Lantz 
Garth Morgan 
Gene Koopman 
Gerard Thibeault 
Gerry Black 
Glen Whritenour 
Gordon P. Treweek 
Grace Cabrera 
Henry Pepper 
James Jenkins 
James P.  Morris 
Janine Wilson 
Jarlath Oley 
Jean Cihigoyenetche 
jeeinc@aol .com 
Jeffrey L. Pierson 
Jennifer Novak 
Jerry King 

ddejesus@mwdh2o.com 
david.ringel@mwhglobal .com 
dianes@water.ca.gov 
donald@galleanowinery.com 
Duffy954@aol .com 
elgamer@bbklav,.com 
ulloa.cbwcd@verizon.net 
frank.brommen@verizon.net 
ffudacz@nossaman.com 
flantz@ci.burbank.ca.us 
gmorgan@ieua.org 
GTKoopman@aol.com 
gthibeault@rb8.swrcb.ca.gov 
gjblack@FontanaWater.com 
gwhritenour@reliantenergy.com 
GTreweek@CBWM.0RG 
grace_cabrera@ci.pomona.ca.us 
henry_pepper@ci.pomona.ca.us 
cnomgr@airports.sbcounty.gov 
jpmorris@bbklaw.com 
Janine@CBWM .0RG 
joley@mwdh2o.com 
Jean_ CGC@hotmail.com 
jeeinc@aol.com 
jpierson@unitexcorp.com 
jennifer.novak@doj .ca .gov 
jking@psomas.com 



Distribution List Name: Committee List 2 - Court Filings, Water Transactions 
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Manuel Carrillo 
Marilyn Levin 
Mark Kinsey 
Mark Ward 
Mark Wildermuth 
Martha Davis 
Martin Rauch 
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Michael Fife 
Michelle Staples 
Mike Del Santo 
Mike Maestas 
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Ron Small 
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Steve Kennedy 
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Tracy Tracy 
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William J. Brunick 
WM Admin Staff 
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martinz@cvwdwater.com 
directorlenhert@mvwd.org 
Mflfe@hatchparent.com 
mstaples@jdplaw.com 
mike_delsanto@catellus .com 
mmaestas@chinohills.org 
mjmcgraw@FontanaWater.com 
mthies@spacecenterinc.com 
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n8deboom@gmail.com 
pwilson@hatchparent.com 
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farmwatchtoo@aol .com 
PMolter@CBWM.ORG 
richard.okeefe@corr.ca.gov 
pkrause@parks.sbcounty.gov 
prosentrater@wmwd.com 
RRobledo@HatchParent.com 
Atwater@ieua.org 
rhansen@tvmwd.com 
rrees@geomatrix.com 
ritak@cvwdwater.com 
robertd@cvwdwater.com 
RED@covcrowe.com 
N78098@aol.com 
robertn@cvwdwater.com 
robert.rauchcc@verizon.net 
bbowcock@irmwater.com 
rwnicholson@sgvwater.com 
RonC@rbf.com 
ron.small@dgs.ca.gov 
rhoerning@ci.upland.ca .us 
ybarose@verizon.net 
slopez@ci.ontario.ca.us 
sburton@d.nntl'lrin,r.l'l_ r r!':. 
SJoyce@executive.corr.ca.gov 
sarbelbide@califomiasteel .com 
skennedy@bbmblaw.com 
slee@rhlaw.corri 
tpahwa@dtsc.ca.gov 
tlcatlin@verizon.net 
tjryan@sgvwater.com 
TomBunn@Lagerlof.com 
TLove@ieua.org 
THMcP@aol.com 
ttracy@mvwd.org 
vgrebbien@ocwd.com 
ciwcpm@earthlink.net 
bbrunick@bbmblaw.com 


